Weekly Yellowtail Catch in US/Canada Area, FY2005

Eastern Area Declarations® Declared to Yellowtail SAP Declared to Haddock SAP
Recorded on Week [ kept (Ibs) Discarded (lbs) Caught (Ibs) Kept (Ibs) Discarded (Ibs) Caught (Ibs) Kept (Ibs) Discarded (Ibs) Caught (Ibs)
Ended Estimated? | Reported | Estimated Reported Estimated? | Reported Estimated Reported Estimated? Reported Estimated Reported
(€ @) ®) @=)+@2) | B)=M)+@) (6) @) 8) 9)=(6)+(7) | (10)=(6)+(8) 11 (12) (13) (14)=(11)+(12) |(15)=(11)+(13)
5/1/2005 - 3/9/2006] 1,449,298 35,898 19,664| 1,485,196 1,468,962 0 0 0 0 0 84,648 4,360 587 89,008 85,235
3/16/2006 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/23/2006 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/30/2006 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/6/2006 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/13/2006 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/20/2006 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/27/2006 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/1/2006| 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total VMS 1,449,298 35,898 19,664| 1,485,196 1,468,962 0 0 0 0 0 84,648 4,360 587 89,008 85,235
Declared to Yellowtail SAP and Haddock SAP Declared to Western Area Declared to Scallop Access Closed Areas
RECOTCI‘;C; 03 Week [ ept (Ibs) Discarded (lbs) Caught (Ibs) Kept (Ibs) Discarded (Ibs) Caught (Ibs) Kept (Ibs) Discarded (Ibs) Caught (Ibs)
nde
Estimated? | Reported | Estimated Reported Estimated? | Reported Estimated Reported Estimated? Reported Estimated Reported
@ &) ©) @=D)+2) | B)=M)+@) @) @) (©) @=W+2) | BO)=1+E) (6) @) ®) 9)=()+(7) | (10)=(6)+(8)
5/1/2005 - 3/9/2006 0 0 0 0 0] 4,028,118 144,574 66,851 4,172,692| 4,094,969 4,091 236,542 51,245 240,633 55,336
3/16/2006 0 0 0 0 0 65,190 2,472 689 67,662 65,879 0 0 0 0 0
3/23/2006 0 0 0 0 0 20,351 793 268 21,144 20,619 0 0 0 0 0
3/30/2006 0 0 0 0 0 14,718 963 258 15,681 14,976 0 0 0 0 0
4/6/2006 0 0 0 0 0 2,992 195 44 3,187 3,036 0 0 0 0 0
4/13/2006 0 0 0 0 0 4,059 259 105 4,318 4,164 0 0 0 0 0
4/20/2006 0 0 0 0 0 5,238 336 97 5,574 5,335 0 0 0 0 0
4/27/2006 0 0 0 0 0 17,814 1,136 221 18,950 18,035 0 0 0 0 0
5/1/2006| 0 0 0 0 0 6,950 445 101 7,395 7,051 0 0 0 0 0
Total VMS 0 0 0 0 0] 4,165,430 151,173 68,634 4,316,603| 4,234,064 4,091 236,542 51,245 240,633 55,336
Declared to Western US/Canada Area Under B DAS Pilot Progran?® Total
Kept (Ibs) Discarded (Ibs) Caught (Ibs) Kept (Ibs) Discarded (Ibs) Caught (Ibs) Cumulative Caught To Date
Recorded on Week ) ) With With With ) ) )
Ended Estimated® | Reported | Estimated Reported Estimated® | Reported with .Est|mated Reported | Estimated | Reported Wlth_Estlmated th_ Reported
Discards X ; ) Discards Discards
Discards Discards Discards
_ _ _ _ % of Quota % of Quota
® ) ® | @=6+ | =ErE) | @ @ ® @=W+@) | G=+@) |  (bs) (05) | (5301 604 Ibs) | (2,391,604 Ibs)
5/1/2005 - 3/9/2006 730,794 38,834 14,274 769,628 745,068] 6,296,949 460,208 152,621 6,757,157| 6,449,570 6,757,157 6,449,570 2% 69%
3/16/2006 0 0 0 0 0 65,190 2,472 689 67,662 65,879] 6,824,819 6,515,449 73% 69%
3/23/2006 0 0 0 0 0 20,351 793 268 21,144 20,619] 6,845,963 6,536,068 73% 70%
3/30/2006 0 0 0 0 0 14,718 963 258 15,681 14,976] 6,861,644| 6,551,044 73% 70%
4/6/2006 0 0 0 0 0 2,992 195 44 3,187 3,036] 6,864,831 6,554,080 73% 70%
4/13/2006 0 0 0 0 0 4,059 259 105 4,318 4,164] 6,869,149| 6,558,244 73% 70%
4/20/2006 0 0 0 0 0 5,238 336 97 5,574 5,335| 6,874,723 6,563,579 73% 70%
4/27/2006 0 0 0 0 0 17,814 1,136 221 18,950 18,035| 6,893,673 6,581,614 73% 70%
5/1/2006| 0 0 0 0 0 6,950 445 101 7,395 7,051] 6,901,068 6,588,665 73% 70%
Total VMS' 730,794 38,834 14,274 769,628 745,068] 6,434,261 466,807 154,404 6,901,068 6,588,665

*Area based on Vessel Monitoring System (VMS) declaration
*Kept based on VMS reporting, live weight

*Note these data are the best available to NMFS when this report was compiled and are preliminary.
*Management actions for the U.S./Canada Management Area, under the authority of the Regional Administrator (such as closures and possession limits)
are based upon Vessel Monitoring System (VMS) reports and other available information.

'Five Eastern Area Declarations. Four US/Canada declarations of Eastern Area, Eastern Area and Yellowtail SAP, Eastern Area and Haddock SAP, and Eastern Area and both SAPs. Also the
B DAS Pilot Program Eastern Area declaration.

?Discard estimated based on Observer Contract (OBSCON) reporting, live weight. Discarded values may change due to OBSCON updates

®Includes B Regular DAS and A DAS yellowtail catch declared into access area 4 and from statistical areas 522 and 525.
“Based on FY2004 data, the ratio of dealer reported yellowtail landings to VMS reported yellowtail kept is not significantly different from 1.
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